SAINT ROSE OF LIMA CHURCH

JUNE 15, 2025

OUR OFFERINGS TO GOD -JUNE 7-8

SUNDAY’S COLLECTION $ 6,851.67

BUILDING FUND $ 1,253.00

GROUPO $ 208.00
UPCOMING PARISH EVENTS

June 15 - Ammannsville Picnic
June 17 - Catholic Daughter Meeting
June 26-29 - Teen ACTS Retreat

e Flame of Love prayer group - every Tuesday in Church,
after the 6 pm Mass in front of the statue of Mary.

e  Morning Grace - (women'’s bible study/prayer
group) Thursday after 8:10 am Mass in the Family
Life Center.

e Catholic Men Called To Be Saints - (Men’s prayer
group) Meet every Friday 6 am, Schulenburg Hall.

A Biblical Walk through
the Mass

The Mass is nothing short of amazing. Through it, we

encounter God in the most intimate way possible as we
hear him speak to us in the Liturgy of the Word and as

we receive him Body and Blood, Soul and Divinity in

the Holy Eucharist. In his video-based study A Biblical

Walk Through the Mass, Dr. Edward Sri explores the
roots of the words and gestures we experience at Mass
and explains their profound significance. This
fascinating tour of the Mass will renew your faith and
deepen your love for and devotion to the Holy
Eucharist.

Join Fr Luke as he leads a five-week study of 4
Biblical Walk Through the Mass for our parishes at
God’s Embrace conference center beginning July
16th from 7-8:15 pm and continuing every
Wednesday for 5 weeks. For more information or to
register for the study, stop by the office or call the
office at 979-743-3117 or via email:
frluke@strosecatholic.org.

CHURCH OPERATING ACTIVITIES

MAY 2025

RECEIPTS:

Offertory Collectons

Online Giving

Mission Reimbursements
Reimbursements for Supplies
Encounter Program Donations - St Anne
CCD Donation - St. Anne Society

VBS Donation - KCs

VBS Donation - Altar Society

Encounter Program Receipts

DISBURSEMENTS:

Auto Expense

CCD Expense

Diocesan Chargesand Fees
DSA Payment for 2025

Health Insurance

Online Giving Fees

Parish Office Expense

Parish School-monthly subsidy
Payroll Taxes

Pension Plans

Property Insurance-monthly payment
Rectory Expense

Repair & Maintenance
Salaries & Wages

Spaghett Dinner Expense -KCs
Supplies

Utilities

OPERATING DEFICIT:

25032.61
633.26
5466.79
3172.53
500.00
500.00
200.00
150.00

150.00

35805.19

428.33
22.50
24.00

1500.00
3171.47
32.58
369.22
11500.00
515.99
632.51
3041.02
367.20
676.00
11771.67
1424.19
1890.94

2133.21

39500.83

-3695.64

St. John the Baptist Church in Ammannsville

Picnic - Today

Golden Fried Chicken & Sausage Dinner - $15
Dine In or Plates To Go beginning at 11 am

Country Auction at 1:00 pm

Hamburgers as 4:00 pm

& PRAYER REQUESTS FOR THE SICK

PLEASE PRAY FOR: Lois Demel - Connor Machicek - Doris Anders - Luke Friedel - Scott Spence - David Taylor - Evelyn Meyer -
Cara Seay - Tom Schneider- Lillian Orsak - Jeanine Ulrich - Carrie Korenek - Eleanor Maerz - David Brown - David Melnar - Lloyd
Schwenke - Denis Ermis - Craig Hudec - Georgie Moretz - Betty Onheiser Miksch - Clara Clark - Mary Bargas - Carolyn Moore -
Betty Joe Raabe - Oscar DeJesus - Johnnie Bargas - Miranda Skalka - Laurie Goedecker - Terasee Morris - David Machac - Alex
Arnold - James Kubecka - Robert Brosch - Collins Lehrmann - Aubrey Hentges - Lillie Dittrich - Cynthia Meyer - Pam Surman -
Henrietta Konarik Mueck - Marisol Hernandez - Patsy Canion - ill priests of the diocese - those in nursing homes - and the

homebound.




THE MOST HOLY TRINITY

Flowers on all altars are in honor of Father's Day
given by the St. Rose Altar & Catholic Daughters
Court of St. Rose #1597.

HAPPY FATHER'S DAY !!

WORDS CANNOT EXPRESS OUR THANKS!!
First, we would like to thank The Lord who Blessed
us with a beautiful day. We would like to express our
thanks to all those who showed up to work and
celebrate our parish picnic as well as all our generous
donors and buyers who made this picnic a huge
success.

Lastly, thank you to the picnic committees for all
your diligent work.
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CALLED TO LEAD,
CALLED TO LOVE

Fathers have a Cod-given role in
defending life and leading their families
with courage. When men stand firm in
faith, women feel supported. and
children thrive. Join us in celebrating
the importance of DAD.

361-341-3693 | VICTORIAGABRIELPRO)JECT ORG

JUNE CDA CIRCLE OF LOVE GIVING PROJECT

This month we are collecting items from the St. Rose School
Wish List. Members and parishioners are invited to drop off
these items in the collection bin at the main church
entrance or at the parish office: Magnetic bulldog clips;
clear packaging tap on roll with tear dispenser; 2.5 gallon
jumbo storage, 1 gallon, snack bags; thin & thick black
sharpies; large binder clips; 3M thermal laminating
sheets; label refills; Flair pens; 3x5 Index Cards lined white
and colored; White and Red Card Stock; Clorox wipes;
Black Expo markers; staple refills; Scotch-Tape refills;
Canon Selphy CP1300 Ink and paper KP-36in Ink Cartridge
36 sheets 4x6 photo paper; hand soap; cases of water.
Thank you for your participation and generosity!

MASS INTENTIONS
SATURDAY June 14
4:00 pm Confessions
5:00 pm Father’s Day Novena
SUNDAY June 15
7:30 am Parish Family
10:00 am Father’s Day Novena
12:00 pm Father’s Day Novena - Spanish Mass
MONDAY June 16
7:45 am Father’s Day Novena
6:00 pm Father’s Day Novena
TUESDAY June 17
7:45 am Father’s Day Novena
10:00 am Frank Bludau (Mass at Schulenburg
Regency)
5:00 pm Adoration/Confession
6:00 pm Father’s Day Novena
WEDNESDAY  June 18
7:45 am Father’s Day Novena
2:00 pm Adoration (Children’s Holy Hour)
6:00 pm Father’s Day Novena
THURSDAY June 19
8:10 am Father’s Day Novena
5:00 pm Adoration/Confession
6:00 pm Father’s Day Novena
FRIDAY June 20
7:45 am Father’s Day Novena
6:00 pm Father’s Day Novena
SATURDAY June 21
4:00 pm Confessions
5:00 pm Father’s Day Novena
SUNDAY June 22
7:30 am Father’s Day Novena
10:00 am Parish Family
12:00 pm Father’s Day Novena - Spanish Mass

Father’s Day Spiritual Bouquets
Father’s Day Spiritual bouquets are available in

the back of the church. You may still fill out the
envelopes and put them in the collection basket
or return them to the church office.

ST. ROSE MINISTRY SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK AHEAD - Most Holy Body & Blood of Christ

SATURDAY
JUNE 21 5:00 p.m.

ROSARY LEADERS Berni Gillings
LECTORS Mark Hudec
EXTRAORDINARY Barbara Brown
MINISTERS cHALICES Kenneth Miksch, Pat Proske
ALTAR Nathan Vacek
SERVERS Valerie Sedlar
USHERS

Jim Brown, Douglas Behlen

Brayson Florus, Mark Surman Todd Brosch, Raymond Shimek

SUNDAY
JUNE 22 10:00 a.m.

SUNDAY
JUNE 22 7:30 a.m.

Rosa Galipp Amanda Brown

DonnaKunz Jeannie Mican

Jonathan Kalich
Jim & Adela Luksovsky

Pat McCourt
Eamon McCourt, Darren Kunz

William Eudy
Hudson Ohnheiser

Bryn Bubela
Cate Hooper, Rylee Wright

Gary Muras, Jerry Kubenka

Allen Matus, Corky Bubela Ryan Besetzny, volunteer




