### **OUR OFFERINGS TO GOD -JUNE 7-8**

SUNDAY'S COLLECTION	\$ 6,851.67
BUILDING FUND	\$ 1,253.00
GROUPO	\$ 208.00

### **UPCOMING PARISH EVENTS**

June 15 - Ammannsville Picnic

June 17 - Catholic Daughter Meeting

June 26-29 - Teen ACTS Retreat

- Flame of Love prayer group every Tuesday in Church, after the 6 pm Mass in front of the statue of Mary.
- Morning Grace (women's bible study/prayer group) Thursday after 8:10 am Mass in the Family Life Center.
- Catholic Men Called To Be Saints (Men's prayer group) Meet every Friday 6 am, Schulenburg Hall.

# A Biblical Walk through the Mass

The Mass is nothing short of amazing. Through it, we encounter God in the most intimate way possible as we hear him speak to us in the Liturgy of the Word and as we receive him Body and Blood, Soul and Divinity in the Holy Eucharist. In his video-based study A Biblical Walk Through the Mass, Dr. Edward Sri explores the roots of the words and gestures we experience at Mass and explains their profound significance. This fascinating tour of the Mass will renew your faith and deepen your love for and devotion to the Holy Eucharist.

Join Fr Luke as he leads a five-week study of *A*Biblical Walk Through the Mass for our parishes at
God's Embrace conference center beginning July
16th from 7-8:15 pm and continuing every
Wednesday for 5 weeks. For more information or to
register for the study, stop by the office or call the
office at 979-743-3117 or via email:

frluke@strosecatholic.org.

CHURCH OPERATING ACTIVIT	IES
MAY 2025	
RECEIPTS:	
Offertory Collections	25032.61
Online Giving	633.26
Mission Reimbursements	5466.79
Reimbursements for Supplies	3172.53
Encounter Program Donations - St. Anne	500.00
CCD Donation - St. Anne Society	500.00
VBS Donation - KCs	200.00
VBS Donation - Altar Society	150.00
Encounter Program Receipts	150.00
	35805.19
DISBURSEMENTS:	
Auto Expense	428.33
CCD Expense	22.50
Diocesan Charges and Fees	24.00
DSA Payment for 2025	1500.00
Health Insurance	3171.47
Online Giving Fees	32.58
Parish Office Expense	369.22
Parish School-monthly subsidy	11500.00
Payroll Taxes	515.99
Pension Plans	632.51
Property Insurance-monthly payment	3041.02
Rectory Expense	367.20
Repair & Maintenance	676.00
Salaries & Wages	11771.67
Spaghetti Dinner Expense - KCs	1424.19
Supplies	1890.94
Utilities	2133.21
	39500.83
OPERATING DEFICIT:	-3695.64

# <u>St. John the Baptist Church in Ammannsville</u> <u>Picnic – Today</u>

Golden Fried Chicken & Sausage Dinner - \$15
Dine In or Plates To Go beginning at 11 am
Country Auction at 1:00 pm
Hamburgers as 4:00 pm



# PRAYER REQUESTS FOR THE SICK

 $PLEASE\ PRAY\ FOR:\ Lois\ Demel\cdot Connor\ Machicek\cdot Doris\ Anders\cdot Luke\ Friedel\cdot Scott\ Spence\cdot David\ Taylor\cdot Evelyn\ Meyer\cdot Cara\ Seay\cdot Tom\ Schneider\cdot Lillian\ Orsak\cdot Jeanine\ Ulrich\cdot Carrie\ Korenek\cdot Eleanor\ Maerz\cdot David\ Brown\cdot David\ Melnar\cdot Lloyd\ Schwenke\cdot Denis\ Ermis\cdot Craig\ Hudec\cdot Georgie\ Moretz\cdot Betty\ Onheiser\ Miksch\cdot Clara\ Clark\cdot Mary\ Bargas\cdot Carolyn\ Moore\cdot Betty\ Joe\ Raabe\cdot Oscar\ DeJesus\cdot Johnnie\ Bargas\cdot Miranda\ Skalka\cdot Laurie\ Goedecker\cdot Terasee\ Morris\cdot David\ Machac\cdot Alex\ Arnold\cdot James\ Kubecka\cdot Robert\ Brosch\cdot Collins\ Lehrmann\cdot Aubrey\ Hentges\cdot Lillie\ Dittrich\cdot Cynthia\ Meyer\cdot Pam\ Surman\cdot Henrietta\ Konarik\ Mueck\cdot Marisol\ Hernandez\cdot Patsy\ Canion\cdot ill\ priests\ of\ the\ diocese\cdot those\ in\ nursing\ homes\cdot and\ the\ homebound.$ 

Flowers on all altars are in honor of Father's Day given by the St. Rose Altar & Catholic Daughters Court of St. Rose #1597. HAPPY FATHER'S DAY !!

### WORDS CANNOT EXPRESS OUR THANKS!!!

First, we would like to thank The Lord who Blessed us with a beautiful day. We would like to express our thanks to all those who showed up to work and celebrate our parish picnic as well as all our generous donors and buyers who made this picnic a huge success.

Lastly, thank you to the picnic committees for all your diligent work.

Fr. Lasper Liggio

# CALLED TO LEAD,

Fathers have a God-given role in defending life and leading their families with courage. When men stand firm in faith, women feel supported, and children thrive. Join us in celebrating the importance of DAD.





SAL-SAL-SARS I VICTORIAGABRIELPROIECT ORG

### JUNE CDA CIRCLE OF LOVE GIVING PROJECT

This month we are collecting items from the St. Rose School Wish List. Members and parishioners are invited to drop off these items in the collection bin at the main church entrance or at the parish office: Magnetic bulldog clips; clear packaging tap on roll with tear dispenser; 2.5 gallon jumbo storage, 1 gallon, snack bags; thin & thick black sharpies; large binder clips; 3M thermal laminating sheets; label refills; Flair pens; 3x5 Index Cards lined white and colored; White and Red Card Stock; Clorox wipes; Black Expo markers; staple refills; Scotch-Tape refills; Canon Selphy CP1300 Ink and paper KP-36in Ink Cartridge 36 sheets 4x6 photo paper; hand soap; cases of water.

Thank you for your participation and generosity!

#### MASS INTENTIONS

SATURDAY June 14
4:00 pm Confessions
5:00 pm Father's Day Novena
SUNDAY June 15

7:30 am Parish Family

10:00 am Father's Day Novena

12:00 pm Father's Day Novena - Spanish Mass

MONDAY June 16

7:45 am Father's Day Novena 6:00 pm Father's Day Novena

TUESDAY June 17

7:45 am Father's Day Novena

10:00 am Frank Bludau (Mass at Schulenburg

Regency)

5:00 pm Adoration/Confession 6:00 pm Father's Day Novena

WEDNESDAY June 18

7:45 am Father's Day Novena

2:00 pm Adoration (Children's Holy Hour)

6:00 pm Father's Day Novena

THURSDAY June 19

8:10 am Father's Day Novena 5:00 pm Adoration/Confession 6:00 pm Father's Day Novena

FRIDAY June 20

7:45 am Father's Day Novena 6:00 pm Father's Day Novena

SATURDAY June 21 4:00 pm Confessions

5:00 pm Father's Day Novena

SUNDAY June 22

7:30 am Father's Day Novena

10:00 am Parish Family

12:00 pm Father's Day Novena - Spanish Mass

### Father's Day Spiritual Bouquets

Father's Day Spiritual bouquets are available in the back of the church. You may still fill out the envelopes and put them in the collection basket or return them to the church office.

## ST. ROSE MINISTRY SCHEDULE FOR THE WEEK AHEAD - Most Holy Body & Blood of Christ

		SATURDAY JUNE 21 5:00 p.m.	SUNDAY JUNE 22 7:30 a.m.	SUNDAY JUNE 22 10:00 a.m.
ROSARY LEAD	ERS	Berni Gillings	Rosa Galipp	Amanda Brown
LECTORS		Mark Hudec	Donna Kunz	Jeannie Mican
EXTRAORDINA	RY	Barbara Brown	Pat McCourt	Jonathan Kalich
MINISTERS	CHALICES	Kenneth Miksch, Pat Proske	Eamon McCourt, Darren Kunz	Jim & Adela Luksovsky
ALTAR		Nathan Vacek	William Eudy	Bryn Bubela
SERVERS		Valerie Sedlar	Hudson Ohnheiser	Cate Hooper, Rylee Wright
USHERS		Brayson Florus, Mark Surman		Gary Muras, Jerry Kubenka
		Jim Brown, Douglas Behlen	Allen Matus, Corky Bubela	Ryan Besetzny, volunteer